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Final Classification
NoTeam Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Tolal Gap Kph

HP 1199A0 by TF P. HYEIT / D. CAMERON / L DELETRAZ Oreca 07 - Gibson wmP2 PA G 3:35.472 6 7 - - 2277
HP 2 23United Autosports D. SCHNEIDER / O. JARVIS / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson w2 P/A G 3:35.657 6 7 +0.185+0.185 2275
HP 3 45Algarve Pro Racing G. KURTZ / N. CATSBURG /A QUINN  Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 A G 3:35.954 6 8 +0.482 +0.297 227.1
HP 4 29TDS Racing R SALES /M. BECHE/C.NOVALAK  Oreca 07 - Gibson W2 PA G 3:36163 7 8 +0.691+0.209 2269
HP 5 22United Autosports & VANDER ZANOE /. FITIMDI /0. HENMER  Oreca 07 - Gibson W2 G 3:36536 6 8 +1064+0373 2265
HP 6 48VDS Panis Racing O. GRAY/E MASSON/F.PERRRA  Oreca 07 - Gibson M2 G 3:36588 6 8 +1.116+0.052 2265
HP 7 25Algarve Pro Racing M. KAISER /L FLUXA / T. POURCHAIRE  Oreca 07 - Gibson W2 G 3:36612 3 8 +1.140+0.024 2265
HP 8 43Inter Europol Competition St DA o LA Oreca 07 - Gibson LmMP2 G 3:36.958 6 7 +1.486 +0.346 226.1
HP 9 28IDEC Sport P.LARARGLIE/ 1. VAN UNTERT /5. ALVAREZ Oreca 07 - Gibson mP2 G 3:37.004 7 8 +1.532+0.046 226.0
HP 10 16RLR M Sport M. JENSEN / R. CULLEN / P. PILET Oreca 07 - Gibson w2 PA G 3:37119 3 8 +1.647+0.115 2259
HP 11183AF Corse L e T L Oreca 07 - Gibson w2z pA G 3:37.394 7 8 +1.922+0.275 225.6
HP 12 37CLX - Pure Rxcing A MALIGIN /T, BLOMAVIST /. VATER Oreca 07 - Gibson w2 G 3:37.652 3 7 +2.180+0.258 2254

13 11 Proton Compefition G.RODA/R BINDER/B.VISCAAL  Oreca 07 - Gibson w2 mA G 3:37.767 6 7 +2.295+0.115 2253

14 18IDEC Sport 1 CHADAACK /M. INBERT / A LOTIERER Oreca 07 - Gibson W2 G 3:37940 7 8 +2468+0.173 225.

15  9lron Lynx - Proton 1. RIED / M. CAPIETTO /R DEGERUS  Oreca 07 - Gibson W2 G 3:38548 6 7 +3.076+0.608 2245

16 34inter Europol Compafiion N BOULLE/ L SMMBNAR/ L GHOTTO Oreca 07 - Gibson W2 PA G 3:39.328 3 6 +3.856+0.780 2237

17 24 Nielsen Racing N. RAO / C. BOLUKBAS! / C. BRAUN Oreca 07 - Gibson wmr2 P/A G 3:40271 2 7 +4.799 +0.943 222.7
HP 18 46Team WRT AZALHAR I/ RS /I WAL DE LE BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:56.875 6 7 +21.403+16.604 207.1
HP 19 27Heart of Racing Team 1. JAMES / M. DRUDI / Z. ROBICHON Aston Markin Vankage AMR LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.083 6 7 +21.611 +0.208 206.9
HP 20 92Manthey 15T Phorm R HARDWICK / R. PERA / R LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3RLMGT3 MGT3 G 3:57.255 6 7 +21.783 +0.172 206.8
HP 21 78Akkodis ASP Team A ROBIN / 1. HAWKSWORTH / F. GEHRSIIZ Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.321 3 7 +21.849 +0.066 2067
HP 22 81TF Sport T- VAR ROMPUY /R ANDRADE,C. EASTWOOD Corvetie Z06 LMGT3.R MGT3 G 3:57.690 6 7 +22.218 +0.369 206.4
HP 23 88Proton Competition 5. GATIUSO / G. LEVORATO / D. OLSEN Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.827 6 7 42235540137 2063
HP 24193Ziggo Sport Tempesta J. HUI / C. FROGGATT / E. CHEEVER Ferrari 296 LMGT3 WMGT3 G 3:57960 6 7 +22.488+0.133 206.1
HP 25 59 United Autosports 1 COTTINGHAM/ G. SALICY / 5. BAUD Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo MGT3 G 3:58.106 6 7 +22.634 +0.146 206.0
HP 26 21 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:58.116 6 7 +22.644 +0.010 206.0
HP 27 54Vista AF Corse T. ROHR / F. CASTELLACCI /0. RIGON Forrari 296 LMGT3 WG G 3:58.632 3 7 +23.160 +0.516 205.6
HP 28 61lron Lynx M. BERRY / L. HODENIUS / M. MARTIN  Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:58.732 5 6 +23.260 +0.100 205.5
HP 29 95United Autosports D. LEUNG /S. GELAEL / M. SATO Mclaren 720S IMGT3 Evo  LMGT3 G 3:58.977 3 7 423505 +0.245 2053

30 77 Proton Competition B. SOUSA / B. TUCK / B. BARKER Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:59.004 3 7 +23532+0.027 205.2

31 87 Akkodis ASP Team P. UMBRARESCU / 1. LOPEZ / C. SCHMID Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:59.037 5 6 +23565+0.033 2052

32 57Kessel Racing T. KIMURA / D. SERRA / C. STEVENSON _ Forvari 296 LMGT3 MG G 3:59.092 6 7 +23.620 +0.055 2052

33 31The Bend Team WRT Y- SHAHIN/ T BOGUSLAVSKIY / A. FARFUS BMW M4 LMGT3 MGT3 G 3:59.288 6 7 +23.816 +0.196 205.0

34 10Racing Spirit of Leman - DEROERY VgH)SIE QLOT/ EBASRICHRLO Aaton Mariing/ariof AMR LMGTS LMGT3 G 3:59.472 3 7 +24.0004+0.184 2048

35 85lon Dames C. MARTIN / R FREY /5. BOVY Porsche 911 GT3RIMGT3 IMGT3 G 4:00026 2 7 +24.554 +0.554 204.4

36 90Manthey A AU/ L HARTOG / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3RLMGT3 LMGT3 G 4:00.450 6 7 +24.978 +0.424 204.0

37 13AWA Racing ©. ADANI/ L KERN / M. BELL CovelleZO6LMGTIR ~ WMGTS G 4:01.099 6 7 +25.627 +0.649 203.5

38 60Iron Lynx A. GILBERT / L. HANARN / F. RUEDA Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3

39150 Richard Mille AF Corse C. TOLEDO / L WADOUX / R. AGOSTINI Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 6

40 337F Sport B KENTING /1 EDGAR /D. IUNCADELLA Corvete Z06 LMGT3R  LMGT3 G 7 +23.907 +0.091

41 63iron Lynx S. GROVE / B. GROVE / L STOLZ Mercodes AMG LMGT3 ~ LMGT3 G

Fastest Lap | Lop 6 [ Louis DELETRAZ 3:35.472 | 227.7 Kph |
Circvit Best Laps by Category
IMGT3 _ Benjomin BARKER 12/06/2024  3:55.263 208.5 Kph
LMP2 Poul DI RESTA 18/09/2020  3:24.528  239.8 Kph

1 AP 1 OF CARS 21 AND 24 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 2 OF CARS 22 - 60 AND 61 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 3 OF CAR 92 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 4 OF CARS 60 AND 90 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 6 OF CARS 10 - 16 - 24 AND 85 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 7 OF CARS 25 - 45 AND 78 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 60 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 59 - CAUSING A RED FLAG

CAR 150 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 60 - CAUSING A RED FLAG
D DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 61 - SPEEDING IN PIT LANE

Track Temp: 42.10°C  Air Temp: 29.90 °C  Track Status:

CAR 33 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETE
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Fl1A WORLD ENDURANCE
CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA WEC
932 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Qualifying LMP2-LMGT3

LE MANS.

Final Classification by Category

No Team Drivers Cor Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
HP 1 46 Team WRT A " EYANTER BAW M4 LMGTS S 3:56.875 6 7 207.1
HP 2 27 Heart of Racing Team 1. JAMES / M. DRUDI / Z. ROBICHON Ao L e G 3:57.083 6 7 +0.208 +0.208 206.9
HP 3 92 Manthey 15T Phorm R. HARDWICK / R. PERA / R. LETZ Porsche 911 GT3 RLMGT3 G 3:57.255 6 7 +0.380 +0.172 2068
HP 4 78 Akkodis ASP Team IO/ 1 HAWKSWORTH / FcB AT Lexus RC F LMGT3 G 3:57.321 3 7 +0.446 +0.066 206.7
HP 5 81 TF Sport T VAN ROMEUY /R ANDRADE / . EASTWOOD Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R G 3:57.690 6 7 +0.815 +0.369 206.4
HP 6 88 Proton Competifion S. GATIUSO / G. LEVORATO / D. OLSEN Ford Mustang LMGT3 G 3:57827 6 7 +0.952 +0.137 206.3
HP 7193 Ziggo Sport Tempesta J. HU1 / C. FROGGATT / E. CHEEVER Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 3:57960 6 7 +1.085 +0.133 206.1
HP 8 59 United Autosports J. COTTINGHAM / G. SAUCY /S. BAUD McLaren 7208 IMGT3 Evo G 3:58.106 6 7 +1.231 +0.146 206.0
HP 9 21 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 3:58.116 6 7 +1.241 +0.010 2060
HP 10 54 Vista AF Corse T. LOHR / F. CASTELLACCI /D. IGON  Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 3:58.632 3 7 +1.757 +0.516 205.6
HP 11 61 Iron Lynx M. BERRY / L. HODENIUS / M. MARTIN Mercodes-AMG LMGT3 G 358732 5 6 +1.857 +0.100 2055
HP 12 95 United Autosports D. LEUNG / S. GELAEL / M. SATO Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo G 3:558977 3 7 +2.102 +0.245 2053
13 77 Proton Competition B. SOUSA / B. TUCK / B. BARKER Ford Mustang LMGT3 G 3:59.004 3 7 +2.129 +0.027 2052
14 87 Akkodis ASP Team P UMBRARESCU / 1. LOPEZ / C. SCHMID Lexus RC F LMGT3 G 3:59.037 5 6 +2.162 +0.033 205.2
15 57 Kessel Racing T. KIMURA / D. SERRA / C. STEVENSON  Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 359092 6 7 +2.217 +0.055 2052
16 31 The Bend Team WRT S Y A BMW M4 LMGT3 G 3:59.288 6 7 +2.413 +0.196 205.0
17 10 Racing Spirit of Leman D-DEBOERYN- HASSE CLOV/ E BARSCHELLD Adtan Mitn Varkcos MARLIACES G 3:59.472 3 7 +2.597 +0.184 204.8
18 85 Iron Dames C. MARTIN / R FREY / S. BOVY Porsche 911 GT3 RLMGT3 G 4:00026 2 7 +3.151 +0.554 204.4
19 90 Manthey A AU /L HARTOG / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 RLMGT3 G 4:00.450 6 7 +3.575 +0.424 204.0
20 13 AWA Racing O. ADANI / L KERN / M. BELL Corveite Z06 | MGTI.R G 4:01.099 6 7 +4.224 +0.649 2035
21 60 Iron Lynx A. GILBERT / L HANAFIN / F. RUEDA Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 G 3
22 150 Richard Mille AF Corse C. TOIEDO / L WADOUX / R AGOSTINI Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 6
23 33 TF Sport B. KEATING / 1 EDGAR / D. JUNCADELLA Corveite Z06 LMGT3.R G 7
24 63 Iron Lynx S. GROVE / B. GROVE / L. STOLZ Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 G
LMP2
HP 11992 AD by TF P. HYETT / D. CAMERON / L. DELETRAZ Oreca 07 - Gibson Pia G 3:35.472 6 7 227.7
HP 2 23 United Autosporis D. SCHNEIDER / O. JARVIS / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:35.657 6 7 +0.185 +0.185 227.5
HP 3 45 Algarve Pro Racing G. KURTZ / N. CATSBURG / A QUINN Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:35954 6 8 +0.482 +0.297 227.1
HP 4 29 TDS Racing R. SALES / M. BECHE / C. NOVALAK Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:36.163 7 8 +0.691 +0.209 2269
HP 5 22 United Autosports R VAN DERZANDE /. FTTIPALDI / D. HENEMEER HANSSON - Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:36536 6 8 +1.064 +0.373 226.5
HP 6 48 VDS Panis Racing O. GRAY / E. MASSON / F. PERERA Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:36588 6 8 +1.116 +0.052 226.5
HP 7 25 Algarve Pro Racing M. KAISER / L. FLUXA / T. POURCHAIRE Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:36612 3 8 +1.140 +0.024 226.5
HP 8 43 Inter Europol Competition - SMECHOWSKI/T. DILMANN/N. YELOLY Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:36958 6 7 +1.486 +0.346 226.1
HP 9 28 IDEC Sport PIRFARGUE TS VAN IRTIRES SASNIEE Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:37.004 7 8 +1.532 +0.046 226.0
HP 10 16 RLR M Sport M. JENSEN / R CULLEN / P. PILET Oraca 07 - Gibson F/A G 3:37.119 3 8 +1.647 +0.115 2259
HP 11 183 AF Corse e A anemeh Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:37.394 7 8 +1922 +0.275 225.6
HP 12 37 CLX - Pure Rxcing ASMALYIHIN T MOMCNESY /[T MAUTER Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:37652 3 7 +42.180 40.258 225.4
13 11 Proton Competition G. RODA / R BINDER / B. VISCAAL Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:37.767 6 7 +2.295 +0.115 225.3
14 18 IDEC Sport JCHADWICK M AUSEES /A Lo Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:37.940 7 8 +2.468 +0.173 225.1
15 9 Iron Lynx - Proton J. RIED / M. CAPIETTO / R. DE GERUS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:38.548 6 7 +3.076 +0.608 224.5
16 34 Inter Europol Competition ~ M-BOULE/L SMMENAUR /L GHIOTTO Oreca 07 - Gibson PPAG 3:39328 3 6 +3.856 +0.780 2237
17 24 Nielsen Racing N. RAO / C. BOLUKBASI / C. BRAUN Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:40271 2 7 +4.799 +0.943 222.7
Circuit Best Laps by Category
LMGT3 Benjamin BARKER 12/06/2024 3:55.263 208.5 Kph
LMP2 Paul DI RESTA 18/09/2020 3:24.528 239.8 Kph
I
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Final Classification by Category

No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Tolal Gap Kph

LAP 1 OF CARS 21 AND 34 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 2 OF CARS 22 - 60 AND 61 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 3 OF CAR 92 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 4 OF CARS 60 AND 90 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 6 OF CARS 10 - 16 - 24 AND 85 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 7 OF CARS 25 - 45 AND 78 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 60 - ALL LAFTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 59 - CAUSING A RED FLAG

CAR 150 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 60 - CAUSING A RED FLAG
CAR 33 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 61 - SPEEDING IN FIT LANE

yd X Track Temp: 42.10°C  Air Temp: 29.90°C Track Status: 2344

Timekeeper
= Uuis PORQUERAS
c. GEFM %

<
il

JF. VEROUX MSC AGE“TI.'\ Y. BACCT:J/E,'
=t it \ >\ -
/ .

i —~o d ey (MOTUL] L. ® BoscH
ROLEX

11/06/2025 Page 2/ 2



FIA WORLD ENDURANCE
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51
FIA WEC
[FL 3 o e
o\ \wn | 932 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
o Qualifying HYPERCAR
[52 N oo .
Final Classification
NoTeam Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
HP 1 12Cadillac Heriz Team JOTA W. STEVENS / N. NATO / A. LYNN Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR M 3:22847 7 8 _ . 2418
HP 2 15BMW M Team WRT A OO A O s BMW M Hybrid V8 HYPERCAR W 3:22.887 6 7 +0.040 +0.040 241.8
HP 3 51Ferran AF Corse e A Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR M 3:23.163 7 8 +0316+0.276 241.4
HP 4 38Cadillac Herlz Team JOTA E. BAMBER / S. BOURDAIS / J. BUTTON Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR M 3:23.467 7 8 +0.620 +0.304 241.1
HP 5 50Ferrari AF Corse A. FUOCQ / N. NIELSEN / M. MOLINA  Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR M 3:23.514 6 8 +0.667 +0.047 241.0
HP &6 5Porsche Penske Molorsport R e Porsche 963 HYPERCAR M 3:23.544 6 7 +0.697 +0.030 241.0
HP 7 20BMW M Team WRT R. RAST / R. FRINS / S. VAN DER LUNDE BMW M Hybrid V8 HYPERCAR M 3:23805 7 8 +0.958 +0.261 240.7
HP 8311 Cadillac Whelen J. AITKEN / F. DRUGOVICH / F. YESTI  Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR M 3:23.890 6 8 +1.043 +0.085 240.6
HP 9 36Alpine Endurance Team M. SCHUMACHER / F. MAKOWIECKI /1. GOUNON Alpine A424 HYPERCAR WM 3:23.945 8 8 +1.098 +0.055 240.5
HP 10 8Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA  Toyola GRO10 - Hybrid HYPERCAR M 3:23.988 6 7 +1.141 +0.043 240.5
HP 11 83AF Corse R. KUBICA / Y. YE / P. HANSON Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR M 3:23994 2 5 +1.147 +0.006 240.5
HP 12101 Cadillac WTR RTAVIOR/LTAVLOR /P ALRUCRSIOUE Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR M 3:24.030 7 8 +1.183 +0.036 240.4
HP 13 4Porsche Penske Motorsport F. NASR / N. TANDY / P. WEHRLEIN  Porsche 963 HYPERCAR M 3:24584 8 8 +1.737 +0.554 2398
HP 14 35Alpine Endurance Team P. CHATIN / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESE  Alpine A424 HYPERCAR M 3:24.667 2 6 +1.820+0083 2397
HP 15009 Aston Martin Thor Team AIRBERAS'/ M- SORSEN 7 EDEANCEES Aston Martin Valkyrie HWPERCAR M 3:24.869 7 8 +2022+0.202 239.4
16 7Toyota Gazoo Racing L S St T T AL Toyola GRO10 - Hybrid HYPERCAR M 3:25.062 2 8 +2.215+40.193 239.2
17 94Peugeot TotalEnergies L DUVAL/ M. IAKOBSEN /5. VANDOORNE Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR WM 3:25240 7 8 +2.393 +0.178 239.0
18 93Peugeot TotalEnergies P. DI RESTA / M. JENSEN / J. VERGNE  Pougeot 9X8 HWPERCAR M 3:25.494 7 8 +2.647 +0.254 238.7
19 99Proton Competition N. JANI / N. PINO / N. VARRONE Porsche 963 HYPERCAR M 3:25.527 7 8 +2.680 +0.033 238.7
20007 Aston Martin Thor Team H. TINCKNELL / T. GAMBLE / R. GUNN  Aston Martin Valkyrie HYPERCAR M 3:26.349 7 8 +3.502 +0.822 237.7
s Djsqualified
6 Porsche Penske Motorsport K. ESTRE / L. VANTHOOR / M. CAMPBELL Porsche 963 HPERCAR M 3:23.360 5 6 241.2
FastestLap [Lap7 | Alex LYNN [ 3:22.847 | 241.8 Kph |
Circuit Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR  Alex LYNN 11/06/2025  3:22.847 241.8 Kph

LAP 2 OF CAR 15 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

|LAP 3 OF CARS 6 - 7 - 15 AND 35 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 4 OF CARS 15 AND 94 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 7 OF CAR 35 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 8 OF CAR 311 DELETED DUE 7O TRACK LIMITS

LAP 9 OF CAR 311 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LMTS

CAR 36 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 62

CAR 4 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR, 63

CAR 99 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 64

CAR 6 - DISQUALIFIED FROM THE SESSION DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 66

__Track Temp: 41.20°C  Air Temp:29.50 °C Track Status:

Timekeeper

Uuis PORQUERAS
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CHAMPIONSHIP

1 FIA WEC
= 932 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
(PO o -
aw Qualifying HYPERCAR
- . . X ROLEX
Final Classification by Category
No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
HYPERCAR

HP - 1 12 Cadillac Hertz Team JOTA W. STEVENS / N. NATO / A. LYNN Cadillac V-Series.R H M 3:22.847 7 8 241.8
HP 2 15 BMW M Team WRT D.VANTHOOR/ & MARCILO / I ASAGINTSSEN BMW M Hybrid V8 H M 3:22.887 6 7 +0.040 +0040 241.8
HP 3 51 Ferrari AF Corse A FIER GUIDI / 1. CALADO / A GIOVINAZZ] Ferrari 499P H M 3:23.163 7 8 +0.316 +0.276 241 .4
HP 4 38 Cadillac Hertz Team JOTA E. BAMBER / S. BOURDAIS / J. BUTTON  Cadillac V-Series.R H M 3:23.467 7 8 +0.620 +0.304 241.1
HP 5 50 Ferrari AF Corse A. FUOCO / N. NIELSEN / M. MOLINA Ferrari 499P H M 3:23.514 6 8 +0.667 +0.047 241.0
HP 6 5 Porsche Penske Moforsport L Porsche 963 H M 3:23544 6 7 +0.697 +0.030 241.0
HP 7 20 BMW M Team WRT R. RAST /R FRIINS /S. VAN DERLINDE ~ BMW M Hybrid V8 H M 3:23.805 7 8 +0.958 +0.261 240.7
HP 8311 Cadillac Whelen J. AITKEN / F. DRUGOVICH / F. VESTI Cadillac V-Series.R H M 3:23.890 6 8 +1.043 +0.085 240.6
HP 9 36 Alpine Endurance Team " 2 S Alpine A424 H M 3:23.945 8 8 +1.098 +0.055 240.5
HP 10 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing $. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA  Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid H M 3:23988 6 7 +1.141 +0.043 240.5
HP 11 83 AF Corse R. KUBICA /Y. YE / P. HANSON Fervari 499P H M 3:23.994 2 5 +1.147 +0.006 240.5
HP 12101 Cadillac WIR RIAMORVITANORY FIADLOUERQUE Cadillac V-Series.R H M 3:24.030 7 8 +1.183 +0.036 240.4
HP 13 4 Porsche Penske Motorsport F. NASR / N. TANDY / P. WEHRLEIN Porsche 963 H M 3:24584 8 8 +1.737 +0.554 239.8
HP 14 35 Alpine Endurance Team P. CHATIN / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI Alpine A424 H M 3:24667 2 6 +1.820 +0.083 239.7
HP 15009 Aston Martin Thor Team A RS T SoMSN/R Dencas Aston Martin Valkyrie M 3:24.869 7 8 +2022 +0.202 239.4
16 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing L3t VASIE AN LI Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid H M 3:25.062 2 8 +2.215+0.193 239.2
17 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies D e s Peugeot 9X8 H M 3:25240 7 8 +2.393 +0.178 239.0
18 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies P. DI RESTA / M. JENSEN / J. VERGNE Peugeot 9X8 H M 3:25494 7 8 +2.647 +0.254 238.7
19 99 Proton Competition N. JANI / N. PINO / N. VARRONE Porsche 963 H M 3:25527 7 8 +2.680 +0.033 238.7
20007 Aston Martin Thor Team H. TINCKNELL / 7. GAMBLE /R. GUNN  Aston Mardin Valkyrie M 3:26349 7 8 +3.502 +0.822 237.7

= Dijsqualified
6 Porsche Penske Motorsport K. ESTRE / L VANTHOOR / M. CAMPBELL Porsche 963 H M 323360 5 6 2412

ICircuit Best Laps by Category

I HYPERCAR  Alex LYNN

11/06/2025

3:22.847 241.8 Kph

LAP 2 OF CAR 15 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 3 OF CARS 6 - 7 - 15 AND 35 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

L LAP 4 OF CARS 15 AND 94 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 7 OF CAR 36 DELETED DUE TO TRACICLIMITS
AP 8 OF CAR 311 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

| LAP 9 OF CAR 311 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
[ CAR 36 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 62

CAR 4 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 63

| CAR 99 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 64

CAR 6 - DISQUALIFIED FROM THE SESSION DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 66

Track Temp: 41.20°C  Air Temp:29.50 °C

Track Status:

DRY

Published at:
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